
 

 

 

 

2018 MATCH SCHEDULE 
 
April 28  Sat. 8:00 AM  RANGE CLEAN UP DAY   

May 6  Sun. 1:00 PM  HV 200 Yards  

May 12            Sat. 9:00 AM  Heavy Varmint 100/200 Yards 

May 19-20 Sat-Sun   OPEN RANGE 

May 21-26    SUPERSHOOT, Kelbly’s, North Lawrence, OH 

May 27  Sun. 1:00 PM  GROUND HOG 100 Yards 

June 3-4  Sat-Sun   OPEN RANGE   

June  7                    Thurs      6-8 PM  4H NEW RANGE 

June 10  Sun. 1:00 PM  GROUND HOG 200 Yards 

June 14  Thurs      6-8 PM  4H NEW RANGE 

June 16  Sat. 9:00 AM  Heavy Varmint 100/200 Yards 

June 21  Thurs      6-8 PM  4H NEW RANGE 

June 23  Sat. 9:00 AM  Heavy Varmint 100/200 Yards 

June 28  Thurs      6-8 PM  4H NEW RANGE 

July 1  Sun. 1:00 PM   GROUND HOG 100 Yards  

July 7  Sat. 9:00 AM   Heavy Varmint - 100/200 Yards 

July14-15 Sat-Sun      OPEN RANGE 

July 21  Sat.          9:00 AM  Heavy Varmint 100/200 Yards 

July 29  Sun 1:00 PM  Ground Hog 200 Yards  

Aug 4-5                   Sat-Sun   OPEN RANGE   

Aug. 11  Sat 9:00 AM  Heavy Varmint 100/200 Yards 

Aug. 18-19 Sat-Sun                     OPEN RANGE 

Aug 26  Sun. 1:00 PM  GROUND HOG 100 Yards 

Sep 1  Sat. 9:00 AM  Heavy Varmint 100/200 Yards 

Sept 9  Sun. 1:00 PM   GROUND HOG 200 Yards 

Sept 16  Sun. 1:00 PM  GROUND HOG 100 Yards 

Sept 22  Sat. 9:00 AM  Heavy Varmint - 100/ 200 Yards 

Sept 29     Sat. 9:00 AM  Heavy Varmint-100/200 Yards 

Sept 30  Sun. 1:30 PM  ANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING 

Oct 6  Sat. 10:00 AM Heavy Varmint 100/200 Yards 

Oct 22  Sun 1:00 PM  GROUND HOG 200 yards 

 

MATCH RULES 

 

1.  Heavy Varmint Rules: Total gun weight not to exceed 13.5 lbs. with sights.  Any scope power and any caliber is OK.  There 

will be time to reload between targets.  Heavy Varmint Class Shooters fire from the bench at 100&200 yards on standard benchrest 

targets utilizing a sighter bull and a 5 shot group bull.  All the sighters you want but only 5 in the group bull. 

2. You must fire at least 5 regular distance matches and 3 alternate distance matches in Heavy Varmint to qualify for season 

average and/or aggregate trophies.  (HV: 5 matches at 200 yds. and 3 at 100 yds.) Awards will be given for small group at both 

100 and 200 Yards, as well as for best single agg. at 100 and 200 yards.  These last awards will be given out regardless of number 

of matches shot. 

 

3.  Groundhog Rules: Factory class: Any production rifle in its original stock with original barrel and action.  Any caliber within 

range rules is legal.  Any power scope or iron sights are legal.  No flat bottom benchrest stocks are allowed.  Aftermarket triggers 

may be installed including Jewel, Kelbly, or Rifle Basics.  Guns that do not qualify in this class are 40X, Cooper, Kimber and 

other limited production, semi-custom guns.  Custom class: This class includes any rifle, any action, any caliber (within range 

rules), any trigger, and any sight.  No flat bottom benchrest stocks are allowed.  Awards: There will be four  matches at 100 yards 

and four matches at 200 yards.    A year-end aggregate will be based upon the total of the best two matches at each yardage.  There 

will be one award for each class based on the best year end aggregate in each class.  Targets: Targets will be the same groundhog 

targets as last year .NEW CAST BULLET CLASS  Open to all styles and configurations- single shot, bolt action, lever action. 

Only requirement is that cast bullets must be used.  No restrictions on stocks or sights.  Scoped rifles will use the standard targets,  

open sights will use the 200 yard  ground  hog target at 100 yards and at 200 yard the standard 200 yard (6) bull score target. 

 

4.  All shooters 18 years old and younger will shoot for free. This also pertains to non members. 
 


